## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Moh-Ching Oliver Chang	11/01/2010
Kevin M. Harrington	11/02/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hollister Incorporated
Street Address:	2000 Hollister Drive
City:	Libertyville
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60048-3781

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US1055286

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)346-8434

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3123468380

Email: mjwdocket@lplegal.com

Correspondent Name: Levenfeld Pearlstein, Mitchell Weinstein

Address Line 1: 2 N. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 37150-80582PCT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mitchell J. Weinstein

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=365-01-2010-11-03-Assignment-80582PCT#page1.tif source=365-01-2010-11-03-Assignment-80582PCT#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025243 FRAME: 0933

\$40.00 US

501340289 REEL: 0252

#### ASSIGNMENT

Serial No:

Filed:

Title: MULTILAYER FILM FOR OSTOMY PRODUCTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to HOLLISTER INCORPORATED, 2000 Hollister Drive, Libertyville, Illinois 60048, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in the above-identified international patent application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, executed by the undersigned and in said application and any and all other applications, both in the United States and in other countries, which the undersigned may file or be named as an inventor, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all letters patent of the United States and other countries, which maybe obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension thereof. The undersigned further convey, transfer, and assign to Assignee the undersigned's right(s), privilege(s) and interest(s) to claim priority benefit of any of the applications described above; to apply for and obtain patents in the name of the undersigned or the name of Assignee; and the rights to bring suit, claim, and retain any damages or other remedies for infringement (including past infringement) of any of the applications or patents described above.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents to issue said letters patent to said Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request that the attorneys of record in said application insert in this assignment the execution date and/or filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The undersigned warrant themselves to be the owners of the interest herein assigned and to have the right to make this assignment and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other rights in the interest herein assigned except in favor of Assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all applications on said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any letters patent that may be granted upon any and, all of said applications, and any and all applications and other documents for letters patent in other countries on said invention or improvements, that said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient, and for said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of any application or letters patent assigned herein becoming involved in Interference or Opposition, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said Assignee, its successors or assigns, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, the undersigned hereby agreeing to perform, upon request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said letters patent, both in the United States and in other countries, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said letters patent will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been hold and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

LP 2526668,1\37150-80582

PATENT REEL: 025243 FRAME: 0934

NOV. 1,20(0)	My galand
	Moh-Ching Oliver Chang
11/2/2015 Date:	Jan. Gran
	Kevin M. Harrington
On behalf of the Assignce, the undersigned (a duly-author	ized representative of Assignce) hereby confirms the Assignce's
acceptance of all rights, privileges and interests convey	ed by this Assignment.
Date:	<u> </u>

Name: Ronald F. Geimer Title: Vice President Law

For: HOLLISTER INCORPORATED

LP 2526668.1\37150-80582

RECORDED: 11/03/2010 RE

PATENT REEL: 025243 FRAME: 0935